	Docket No. 1-13873
FC RM PTO-1595 REC US - 2	6-1999 Γ U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMECE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 54,99	Patent and Trademak Office
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for 1 1010	046930 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gregory S. Sprenger Michael J. Gish	Name: Velcon Filters, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment	Street Address 4525 Centennial Blvd.
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: <u>Colorado Springs</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80919-3350</u>
□ Other	
Execution Date: <u>May 3, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is: April 30, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
Name: Donald R. Fraser	0. Total number of applications & patents involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address:132 C West Second Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Perrysburg State: OH ZIP: 43551	50-005Z
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
26/1999 DHGUYEN 00000108 500577 09310684 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>FC3581 40.00 CH</li> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.</li> <li>Donald R. Fraser</li> </ul>	rule and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\frac{5/4}{99}$
Name of Person Signing Signal	ture Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0849

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Gregory S. Sprenger of 205 Desert Inn Way, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80921, and Michael J. Gish of 5525 Tamlin Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80915 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto VELCON FILTERS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Colorado, having offices at 4525 Centennial Blvd., Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919-3350, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a <u>SEPARATOR CARTRIDGE AND METHOD FOR</u> MAKING SAME described in an application filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Serial Number PCT/US97/20063 filed on November 5, 1997 claiming priority based on U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 60/030,222 filed November 7, 1996, and any and all letters patent obtained therefore in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said Velcon Filters, Inc., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

ľ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the respective

dates shown below.

Date

Gregory S. Sprenger //

Michael

Date

5-5.99

## RECORDED: 05/04/1999

## PATENT REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0851